Borough of Brooklyn, 

FOR ITEM 1, GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, 
ALSO ITEM 2 PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE 
OF NEW PUBLIC SCHOOL 176, ON BAY 
RIDGE AVE., 68TH ST. AND 12TH AVE., 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
of each item will be two hundred and seventy-
five (275) working days, as provided in the con-
tract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item 1, $80,000; item 2, $6,000. 
A separate proposal must be submitted for 

each item and award will be made thereon. 
The deposit accompanying bid on item 1 or